
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
ESTABLISHMENT —II BRANCH 

OLD SECRETARIAT: DELHI — 54 
NO. F.2(5)(26)/ E-II/2013/PGT(M)/ 

DRAFT CORRIGENDUM  

Dated: 	'0/1 

    

Sub : 	Final Seniority List of Lecturers (Male) ( Seniority No 3506 to 4804 ) appointed/promoted 
between 1.4.2006 to 31.3.2010. 

In partial modification of this office order No DE.F2(5)(26)/E-[I/2009/10127-136 dated 01/08/2013, 
the following amendment have been proposed to be made in the above final seniority list which may be read as 
appearing in the given list:- 

Cancellation/deletion of seniority No. 4215 & 4154 A of Lecturers (Male).  (Snty. No. 3506 to 4804) 
promoted/appointed between 01/04/2006 to 31/03/2010 as amended from time to time.  

Snty 
No 

Name CAT DOB DOA 	AS 
TGT 

DR/DP DOR/DOP Sub Silty.  as 
TGT 

Blk 
Year 

Emp ID 

4215 Rajesh 
Kumar 

Gen 16/09/66 09/09/91 DP 07/12/06*17/ 
11/ 06 	snty 
purpose 

COmmerce 4118 1986-92 19910316 

4154 A Sanjay 
Kumar 
Aggarwal 

Gen 20/11/65 25/09/91 DP 07/12/06*17/ 
11/ 06 	snty 
purpose 

Commerce 4122 1986-92 19910839 

Addition of seniority No. 4154 A & 4154 B of Lecturers (Male) (Snty. No. 3506 to 4804) 
promoted/appointed between 01/04/2006 to 31/0/2010.  

Snty 
No 

Name CAT DOB DOA 	AS 
TGT 

DR/DP DOR/DOP Sub Snty as 
TGT 

Blk 
Year 

Emp ID 

4154 A Rajesh 
Kumar 

Gen 16/09/66 09/09/91 DP 07/12/06*17/ 
11/ 06 	snty 
purpose 

Commerce 4118 1986-92 19910316 

4154 B Sanjay 
Kumar 
Aggarwal 

Gen 20/11/65 25/09/91 DP 07/12/06*17/ 
11/ 06 	snty 
purpose 

Commerce 4122 1986-92 19910839 

All DDEs/HOS are requested to ensure that objection if any, may be sent to E-II Branch of this 
ep\.\\  Directorate duly verified by HOS concerned within 15 days from the date of issue of this draft co : rttp dum. 

(Vinod Kumar) 

NO. DE.2(5)(26)/ DE.2(5)(26)/ E-II/2013/PGT (M)/ 	i) 	 Dated: 
	

titlf
,,  ADE (E-II) 

Copy to : 

1. The Addl DE (Admn), Directorate of Education 

2. All DDEs/Eos concerned, Directorate of Education. 

3. OS (Sectt Branch), Room No 215, Old Sectt, Delhi. 

4. OS (IT) with request to upload in the " New Link "under the head "PGT Seniority E-I Ilf 

5. HOS, SBV,Anand Vihar, Delhi-110092. 

6. HOS, R.D.J.K, Govt. Co-Ed. SSS, Bhanjanpura, Delhi. 

7. Guard File 

(Vinod Kumar) 
ADE (E-I1) 


	Page 1

